                    INTERMATEABILITY SPECIFICATION
REVISION: ECR/ECN INFORMATION: SHEET No.
EC No: UCP2008-1023
B
DATE: 03/05/2009
TITLE:
Product Intermateability Specification
for SEARAY™ Interconnect System 1 of 7

       Refer to the appropriate sales drawings for information on dimensions, materials,
platings, and markings.
3.3   PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION CROSS REFERENCE
                    INTERMATEABILITY SPECIFICATION
REVISION: ECR/ECN INFORMATION: SHEET No.
EC No: UCP2008-1023
B
DATE: 03/05/2009
TITLE:
Product Intermateability Specification
for SEARAY™ Interconnect System 4 of 7
   DOCUMENT NUMBER: CREATED / REVISED BY: CHECKED BY: APPROVED BY:
PS-45970-002 Molex / Samtec  Molex / Samtec Molex / Samtec
FILENAME: PS73670C.DOC
4.0 PERFORMANCE
 4.1 ELECTRICAL PERFORMANCE
ITEM TEST CONDITION REQUIREMENT
CONTACT
RESISTANCE
(LOW LEVEL)
Mated,
100mA max, 20mV
per EIA-364-TP-23
10 milliohm
maximum change
CAPACITANCE
Test per EIA-364-30, All
lines switching, with one
victim bit
Not to exceed 1.0
picofarad
CHARACTERISTIC
IMPEDANCE
Test at 100ps RT (10-
90%)
100+/-10% ohms - Diff
50 +/- 10% ohms – SE
CROSSTALK
Test at 100ps RT (10-
90%), All lines switching,
with one victim bit
5% of signal swing
PROPAGATION DELAY
Measurement made on
line while others floating
on mated connector
10mm stack – 83 ps
17.5mm stack - 120 ps
DIFFERENTIAL
INSERTION LOSS
 (-3dB)
Mated Connectors Only
(not including launches)
10mm –
Single Ended – 9 GHz
Differential Pair  - 12 GHz
17.5mm –
Single Ended – 6.5 GHz
Differential Pair  - 9 GHz
                    INTERMATEABILITY SPECIFICATION
REVISION: ECR/ECN INFORMATION: SHEET No.
EC No: UCP2008-1023
B
DATE: 03/05/2009
TITLE:
Product Intermateability Specification
for SEARAY™ Interconnect System 5 of 7
   DOCUMENT NUMBER: CREATED / REVISED BY: CHECKED BY: APPROVED BY:
PS-45970-002 Molex / Samtec  Molex / Samtec Molex / Samtec
FILENAME: PS73670C.DOC
 4.2 MECHANICAL PERFORMANCE
ITEM TEST CONDITION REQUIREMENT
MATING